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Introduction

Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGn Draft.  This introduction, is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGn Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the TGn amendment with the baseline documents).

TGn Editor:  Editing instructions preceded by “TGn Editor” are instructions to the TGn editor to modify existing material in the TGn draft.   As a result of adopting the changes, the TGn editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGn Draft.

Summission Note: Notes to the reader of this submission are not part of the motion to adopt.  These notes are there to clarify or provide context.

Comments
	CID
	Page
	Line
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Owning Ad-hoc
	Comment Group

	2736
	289.53
	53
	20.3.12.1
	"The number of LTFs is the number implied by the MCS, which shall indicate two or more spatial streams." This is actually a requirement on the MAC, but it's well buried in the PHY where the MAC guys will never read it.
	Move this statement into the MAC somewhere in clause 9. If necessary create a new subclause: 9.X.X.X Transmission of NDP A STA that transmits an NDP shall select TXVECTOR parameters as follows: The MCS value indicates two or more spatial streams. The TXVECTOR LENGTH parameter is set to zero Anything else we need to specify? format?
	BEAM
	NDP


Proposed Resolution:  Counter.

Change 9.19.1 as follows.  This includes insertion of a new heading before the penultimate paragraph of this subclause.  Also adjust following subclause numbering as appropriate.

9.19.1 NDP Rules

…

If the reception immediately preceding (the frame ending at SIFS from the start of the NDP) the NDP has an FCS error, the NDP shall be dropped by the receiver.

9.19.2 Transmission of an NDP

A STA that transmits an NDP shall set the LENGTH, MCS, NOT_SOUNDING and NUM_EXTEN_SS parameters of the TXVECTOR as specified in this subclause.

LENGTH shall be set to 0.

NOT_SOUNDING shall be set to 0.
MCS shall indicate two or more spatial streams.

The number of spatial streams corresponding to the MCS parameter of the TXVECTOR shall not exceed the limit indicated by the Channel Estimation Capability field in the Transmit Beamforming Capabilities field transmitted by the STA that is the intended receiver of the NDP. (#858) A STA shall set the

NUM_EXTEN_SS parameter of the TXVECTOR to zero in the PHY TXSTART.request primitive corresponding to an NDP transmission.



Abstract


This document contains proposed changes to the IEEE P802.11n Draft to address the following LB97 comment: CID 2736





This comment was assigned to Solomon Trainin.  I am bringing this proposal in his place (and with his agreement) as he is unable to attend the September 802.11 meeting.





The changes marked in this document are based on TGn Draft version D2.06.


R1 updated during Beam ad-hoc 13 sept 2007.
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